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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Slovakia Mr. Daniel Acs PROUNION acs@prounion.sk 

Spain Mr. José F. Aldana-Montes  jfam@lcc.uma.es 

Belgium Ms. Beatriz Arribas 

CEMA -European 
Agricultural 

Machinery 
Association 

beatriz.arribas@cema-agri.org 

Portugal Mr. Daniel Azevedo Copa and Cogeca daniel.azevedo@copa-cogeca.eu 

Netherlands Mr. Frank Berkers TNO frank.berkers@tno.nl 

 Mr Juraj Boledovič DXC Technology  

Portugal Ms. Filipa Borrego 
INOV INESC 

Inovação 
filipa.borrego@inov.pt 

Italy Mr. Fabio Boscaleri Regione Toscana fabio.boscaleri@regione.toscana.it 

Netherlands Mr. Christopher Brewster TNO Christopher.Brewster@tno.nl 

France Mr. Guillaume Briend 

Bretagne 

Development 
Innovation 

g.briend@bdi.fr  

Netherlands Ms. Annemiek Canjels Provincie Limburg ampa.canjels@prvlimburg.nl 

Ireland Mr. Peadar Casey 
Institute of 

Technology Carlow 
peadarcasey@gmail.com 

Romania Ms. Giorgiana Cătunescu 

University of 

Agricultural Sciences 
and Veterinary 

Medicine Cluj-Napoca 

giorgiana.catunescu@usamvcluj.ro 

France Ms. Gaelle Cheruy Pottiau AGRO EDI EUROPE gaelle.cheruy@agroedieurope.fr 

Ireland Mr. Kevin Connolly Teagasc kevin.connolly@teagasc.ie 

Portugal Mr. Miguel de Castro Neto 
NOVA Information 
Management School 

mneto@novaims.unl.pt 

Spain Mr. Ricardo 
Dominguez 
Garcia-

Baquero 

Agrifood S3 Platform 

– Thematic Area 
"Traceability and Big 

Data ", Lead Partner. 
Regional Ministry of 

Andalucia 

ricardo.dominguez@juntadeandalucia

.es 

Romania Ms. Delia Cristina Fazakas 
Local Action Group 
Leader Bistrita 

Nasaud 

 

Ireland Mr. Denis Finnegan  leevalleyfarm@gmail.com 

Greece Mr. Spyros Fountas 
Agricultural 

University of Athens 
svfountas@gmail.com 

mailto:g.briend@bdi.fr
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Spain Ms. 
María del 
Pilar 

Garrrido 
Granado 

Regional Ministry of 

Agriculture Fisheries 
and Rural 

Development 

mpilar.garrido@juntadeandalucia.es 

Italy Ms. Alessandra Gemmiti  alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana

.it 

Spain Ms. Cynthia Giagnocavo University of Almería cgiagnocavo@ual.es 

Greece Mr. Vasileios Gkisakis  gisakis@gmail.com 

Belgium Mr. François Guerin COPA-COGECA francois.guerin@copa-cogeca.eu  

Belgium Mr. Wim Haentjens 
European 
Commission 

wim.haentjens@ec.europa.eu 

France Mr. Theo-Paul Haezebrouc ACTA theo-paul.haezebrouck@acta.asso.fr  

Slovakia Mr. Lukas Hatala  lukas.hatala@hpe.com 

Slovakia Mr. Miloš Homola Ekotrend Slovakia homola@ecotrend.sk 

Netherlands Mr. Raphaël Hoogvliets  raphael@bureauyap.nl 

Finland Mr. Pekka Huovinen  pekka.huovinen@outlook.com 

Netherlands Ms. Josien kapma FarmHackNL josienkapma@gmail.com 

Poland Ms. Wiesława 
Kasperska-

Wołowicz 
 wieslawa.kasperska@gmail.com 

Croatia Mr. Mate Knezovic  mate.knezovic@agrivi.com  

Slovenia Mr. Tomaž Levak Prospeh d.o.o. tomaz.levak@prospeh.com 

Austria Mr. Patrick Majcen 
Austrian Chamber of 
Agriculture 

p.majcen@lk-oe.at 

Italy Mr. Marco Martello 

Council for 

Agricultural Research 
and Economics 

marco.martello@crea.gov.it 

Spain Mr. Jesús Martínez Ben 
fmC forestal y 
medioambiente 

consultores 

jesus.martinez@fmc-galicia.com 

Italy Mr. Alberto Menghi 
Research Centre on 
Animal Production 

(CRPA) 

a.menghi@crpa.it 

Slovenia Mr. Andrej Mertelj Datalab Agro AG andrejm@datalab.eu 

Spain Mr. José Luis 
Miguel de 
Diego 

COAG jlmiguel@coag.org 

United 

Kingdom 
Mr. Shamal Mohammed  shamal.mohammed@gmail.com 

Hungary Mr. Andras Molnar 

Research Institute of 

Agricultural 
Economics & on 

behalf of The 

Hungarian Chamber 
of Agriculture, 

representative of 
COPA-COGECA 

molnar.andras@aki.gov.hu 

Italy Mr. Roberto Monsorno Eurac Research roberto.monsorno@eurac.edu 

Greece Mr. Harris Moysiadis Future Intelligence tmoysiadis@f-in.gr 

Belgium Mr. Tomas Norton KU LEUVEN tomas.norton@kuleuven.be 

Netherlands Mr. Peter Paree ZLTO peter.paree@zlto.nl 

mailto:alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it
mailto:alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it
mailto:francois.guerin@copa-cogeca.eu
mailto:theo-paul.haezebrouck@acta.asso.fr
mailto:mate.knezovic@agrivi.com
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Country 
Mr/ 
Ms 

First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Spain Mr. Luis Perez-Freire 

GRADIANT - Galician 

R&D Center in 
Advanced 

Telecommunications 

lpfreire@gradiant.org 

Italy Mr. Marcello Petitta AMIGO climate mp@amigoclimate.com 

 Mr Marek Pihulič   

France Mr. François Pinet Irstea francois.pinet@irstea.fr 

Portugal Mr. Raul Pinheiro  pinheirj@hotmail.com 

Ireland Ms. Sinead Quealy  sinead@virtualvet.eu 

France Mr. Erik Rehben IDELE erik.rehben@idele.fr 

Estonia Mr. Aadi Remmik 
Estonian University 

of Life Sciences 
aadi.remmik@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Valentín Rivas Cropti valentin@cropti.com 

Germany Mr. 
Klaus-
Herbert 

Rolf  rolf@365farmnet.com 

Spain Mr. Pascual Romera Hispatec pascual.romera@hispatec.com 

Sweden Ms. Anna Rydberg  anna.rydberg@sp.se 

Spain Mr. Pedro S. Sarmento PriOps pedro@priops.com 

Germany Mr. Simon Scerri Fraunhofer IAIS scerri@cs.uni-bonn.de 

Germany Ms. Katharina Schmidt  katharina.schmidt@agrathaer.de 

Germany Mr. 
Philipp-

Andreas 
Schmidt 

Bayer AG - Crop 

Science 
philipp-andreas.schmidt@bayer.com 

Germany Mr. Bernhard Schmitz  bernhard.schmitz@agcocorp.com 

Finland Mr. Max Schulman Copa-Cogeca / MTK max.schulman@mtk.fi 

Italy Mr. Fabio Slaviero  f.slaviero@abacogroup.eu 

Germany Ms. Annette Sutter  a.sutter@organic-services.com 

Belgium Mr. Vik Vandecaveye  vik.vandecaveye@cnhind.com 

Belgium Mr. Jürgen Vangeyte 

ILVO Institute for 

Agricultural and 

Fisheries Research 

jurgen.vangeyte@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Poland Mr. Rafal Wawer 

The Institute of Soil 

Science and Plant 

Cultivation - State 
Research Institute 

huwer@iung.pulawy.pl 

Netherlands Mr. Jacques Wolfert 
Wageningen 
University and 

Research 

sjaak.wolfert@wur.nl 

Slovakia Mr. Miroslav Záhradník 
National Agricultural 
and Food Centre 

(NPPC) 

zahradnik@vuzv.sk 
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EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission, Host 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr. Stefano Bertolo European Commission stefano.bertolo@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Iman Boot European Commission iman.boot@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ana Cuadrado Galván European Commission ana.cuadrado-galvan@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Andrés Manuel García Lamparte EIP-AGRI Service Point andres.garcia@eip-agri.eu 

Mr.  Louis  Mahy European Commission Louis.MAHY@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Nikolaos Manouselis EIP-AGRI Service Point nikosm@agroknow.com 

Ms. Meisoon Nasralla EIP-AGRI Service Point meisoon.nasralla@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Francisco Ónega López EIP-AGRI Service Point quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Sarah Watson EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.watson@bournemouth.gov.uk 

Ms Vladimíra Gudábová 

National Rural 

Network of the Slovak 

Republic 

arvi@arvi.sk 

Ms Karin Radecká 

Ministry of agriculture 

and rural development 

of the Slovak Republic 

 

Mr  Jaroslav Gudába 

Ministry of agriculture 

and rural development 
of the Slovak Republic 

Jaroslav.gudaba@land.gov.sk 

Mr Tesfu Weldesenbet 

Ministry of agriculture 

and rural development 
of the Slovak Republic 

 

Ms.  Lenka  Mikulová 

National Rural 

Network of the Slovak 
Republic 

Mikulova@arvi.sk 

Ms.  Simona Radecka 

National Rural 

Network of the Slovak 
Republic 

radecka@arvi.sk 

Ms. Michaela Torokova 

National Rural 

Network of the Slovak 
Republic 

torokova@arvi.sk 

 

 


